
NRA 152nd Imperial Meeting

The NRA Methuen Cup Match

Historic Individual
The Methuen Bayonet (Historic Individual)       

1 Hurley, A LERA C 147

Next Best Scores

2 Standage, M LERA A 126

3 Winning, K The Volunteers 123

4 Ellett, S LERA A 121

5 Drummond, B LERA B 119

Practical Individual

The Methuen Kukri (Practical Individual)       

1 Vale, C LPSC A 244

Next Best Scores

2 Wade, R HRA A 242

3 Cottrell, P LPSC A 239

4 Chapman, A HRA A 238

5 St Aubyn, N HRA A 237

Historic Team

The Mons Trophy and Seven NRA Gold Medals

1 LERA A 657

Seven NRA Silver Medals

2 LERA B 591

Next Best Scores

3 BYSA Irregulars 589

Practical Team

The Mauser Trophy and Seven NRA Gold Medals

1 HRA A 1395

Seven NRA Silver Medals

2 LPSC A 1389

Seven NRA Bronze Medals

3 ATSC 1278



NRA 152nd Imperial Meeting

Civilian Methuen - Historic Individual

P1 P2 P3 P4 P5

Position Name Class 5 4 Total 5 4 Total 5 4 Total 5 4 Total 5 4 Total Total

The Methuen Bayonet        

1 Hurley, A LERA C 4 3 32 0 7 28 5 2 33 3 3 27 3 3 27 147

Next Best Scores

2 Standage, M LERA A 2 3 22 0 6 24 3 2 23 4 5 40 1 3 17 126

3 Winning, K The Volunteers 0 6 24 2 4 26 1 4 21 2 5 30 2 3 22 123

4 Ellett, S LERA A 3 5 35 3 3 27 3 2 23 2 2 18 2 2 18 121

5 Drummond, B LERA B 2 4 26 1 8 37 4 2 28 1 0 5 3 2 23 119

6 Daysh, W LERA B 1 2 13 2 2 18 3 4 31 2 3 22 2 6 34 118

7 A, Blackmore-Heal LERA A 3 4 31 2 3 22 3 4 31 1 2 13 3 1 19 116

8 Waite, T LERA A 1 4 21 2 2 18 1 2 13 3 4 31 1 6 29 112

9 Jennings, A LERA B 0 5 20 1 5 25 2 3 22 2 4 26 1 3 17 110

10 Derry, JD BYSA Irregulars 1 1 9 3 4 31 1 5 25 2 4 26 2 2 18 109

11 Tinegate-Smith, BTSBYSA Irregulars 0 6 24 1 1 9 4 5 40 3 3 27 0 2 8 108

12 Kent, M LERA A 2 3 22 3 4 31 1 7 33 0 2 8 2 1 14 108

13 Corfield, GC BYSA Irregulars 0 3 12 2 3 22 2 5 30 1 2 13 1 6 29 106

14 Bull, CB BYSA Irregulars 2 1 14 1 6 29 2 6 34 1 4 21 0 2 8 106

15 Grey, J LERA B 0 3 12 1 4 21 0 5 20 1 4 21 3 3 27 101

16 Newton, MN BYSA 1 2 13 2 3 22 3 2 23 2 3 22 2 2 18 98

17 J, Russell LERA C 2 2 18 0 3 12 1 4 21 1 2 13 1 5 25 89

18 Studholme, DS BYSA 1 3 17 0 4 16 1 2 13 2 3 22 1 3 17 85

19 Hayes, TH BYSA Irregulars 1 0 5 0 5 20 2 5 30 1 3 17 0 3 12 84

20 Rigby, M The Volunteers 0 3 12 0 4 16 1 5 25 0 2 8 2 3 22 83

21 Parker, CP BYSA 0 1 4 1 7 33 1 2 13 0 6 24 0 2 8 82

22 McGill, D The Volunteers 0 2 8 2 4 26 4 2 28 0 3 12 0 2 8 82

23 Kent, H LERA C 0 4 16 1 3 17 2 2 18 1 0 5 2 4 26 82

24 Benneyworth, P LERA B 1 3 17 2 3 22 0 2 8 1 3 17 2 2 18 82

25 McMillian, V The Volunteers 1 5 25 0 2 8 1 3 17 2 4 26 0 1 4 80

26 Rigby, A The Volunteers 1 4 21 1 2 13 0 3 12 1 1 9 1 4 21 76

27 Grimm, NG BYSA Irregulars 1 3 17 1 3 17 0 3 12 1 4 21 1 1 9 76

28 Tong, W LERA A 0 2 8 0 3 12 0 5 20 1 3 17 1 3 17 74

29 Footitt, R LERA C 0 2 8 2 4 26 1 4 21 0 0 0 1 3 17 72

30 Holloway, R The Volunteers 1 3 17 1 2 13 1 3 17 1 0 5 0 4 16 68

31 Glover, EG BYSA 0 4 16 3 2 23 0 5 20 1 0 5 0 1 4 68

32 Wu, G LERA C 1 2 13 1 4 21 0 3 12 1 3 17 0 1 4 67

33 Rimay-Muranyi, G LERA C 0 4 16 0 2 8 1 3 17 0 3 12 2 1 14 67

34 Thomas, AT BYSA 0 0 0 2 3 22 4 3 32 0 3 12 0 0 0 66

35 G, Van Wyk LERA B 0 0 0 0 4 16 4 2 28 1 3 17 0 0 0 61

36 Hayes, AH BYSA 0 2 8 1 3 17 0 0 0 0 3 12 0 2 8 45

37



NRA 153rd Imperial Meeting

Civilian Methuen - Historic

P1 P2 P3 P4 P5

The Mons Trophy & 7 NRA Gold Medals 5 4 Total 5 4 Total 5 4 Total 5 4 Total 5 4 Total Total

1 LERA A

Standage, M 2 3 22 0 6 24 3 2 23 4 5 40 1 3 17 126

Ellett, S 3 5 35 3 3 27 3 2 23 2 2 18 2 2 18 121

A, Blackmore-Heal 3 4 31 2 3 22 3 4 31 1 2 13 3 1 19 116

Waite, T 1 4 21 2 2 18 1 2 13 3 4 31 1 6 29 112

Kent, M 2 3 22 3 4 31 1 7 33 0 2 8 2 1 14 108

Tong, W 0 2 8 0 3 12 0 5 20 1 3 17 1 3 17 74

 139 134 143 127 114 657

7 NRA Silver Medals

2 LERA B

Drummond, B 2 4 26 1 8 37 4 2 28 1 0 5 3 2 23 119

Daysh, W 1 2 13 2 2 18 3 4 31 2 3 22 2 6 34 118

Jennings, A 0 5 20 1 5 25 2 3 22 2 4 26 1 3 17 110

Grey, J 0 3 12 1 4 21 0 5 20 1 4 21 3 3 27 101

Benneyworth, P 1 3 17 2 3 22 0 2 8 1 3 17 2 2 18 82

G, Van Wyk 0 0 0 0 4 16 4 2 28 1 3 17 0 0 0 61

88 139 137 108 119 591

Next Best Scores

3 BYSA Irregulars

Corfield, GC 0 3 12 2 3 22 2 5 30 1 2 13 1 6 29 106

Bull, CB 2 1 14 1 6 29 2 6 34 1 4 21 0 2 8 106

Derry, JD 1 1 9 3 4 31 1 5 25 2 4 26 2 2 18 109

Tinegate-Smith, BTS 0 6 24 1 1 9 4 5 40 3 3 27 0 2 8 108

Hayes, TH 1 0 5 0 5 20 2 5 30 1 3 17 0 3 12 84

Grimm, NG 1 3 17 1 3 17 0 3 12 1 4 21 1 1 9 76

81 128 171 125 84 589

4 LERA C

Hurley, A 4 3 32 0 7 28 5 2 33 3 3 27 3 3 27 147

Wu, G 1 2 13 1 4 21 0 3 12 1 3 17 0 1 4 67

Rimay-Muranyi, G 0 4 16 0 2 8 1 3 17 0 3 12 2 1 14 67

J, Russell 2 2 18 0 3 12 1 4 21 1 2 13 1 5 25 89

Kent, H 0 4 16 1 3 17 2 2 18 1 0 5 2 4 26 82

Footitt, R 0 2 8 2 4 26 1 4 21 0 0 0 1 3 17 72

103 112 122 74 113 524

5 The Volunteers

Winning, K 0 6 24 2 4 26 1 4 21 2 5 30 2 3 22 123

Rigby, M 0 3 12 0 4 16 1 5 25 0 2 8 2 3 22 83

McGill, D 0 2 8 2 4 26 4 2 28 0 3 12 0 2 8 82

McMillian, V 1 5 25 0 2 8 1 3 17 2 4 26 0 1 4 80

Rigby, A 1 4 21 1 2 13 0 3 12 1 1 9 1 4 21 76

Holloway, R 1 3 17 1 2 13 1 3 17 1 0 5 0 4 16 68

107 102 120 90 93 512



6 BYSA

Newton, MN 1 2 13 2 3 22 3 2 23 2 3 22 2 2 18 98

Studholme, DS 1 3 17 0 4 16 1 2 13 2 3 22 1 3 17 85

Parker, CP 0 1 4 1 7 33 1 2 13 0 6 24 0 2 8 82

Glover, EG 0 4 16 3 2 23 0 5 20 1 0 5 0 1 4 68

Thomas, AT 0 0 0 2 3 22 4 3 32 0 3 12 0 0 0 66

Hayes, AH 0 2 8 1 3 17 0 0 0 0 3 12 0 2 8 45

58 133 101 97 55 444



NRA 152nd Imperial Meeting

Civilian Methuen - Practical Individual

P1 P2 P3 P4 P5

Position Name Class 5 4 Total 5 4 Total 5 4 Total 5 4 Total 5 4 Total Total

The Kukri Trophy

1 Vale, C LPSC A 10 0 50 7 3 47 9 1 49 8 2 48 10 0 50 244

Next Best Scores

2 Wade, R HRA A 10 0 50 9 1 49 6 4 46 7 3 47 10 0 50 242

3 Cottrell, P LPSC A 9 1 49 9 0 45 6 4 46 10 0 50 9 1 49 239

4 Chapman, A HRA A 7 3 47 9 0 45 8 2 48 10 0 50 8 2 48 238

5 St Aubyn, N HRA A 8 2 48 9 1 49 7 2 43 7 3 47 10 0 50 237

6 Kearns, J LPSC A 9 1 49 6 4 46 6 4 46 6 4 46 10 0 50 237

7 Frankland, J HRA C 10 0 50 7 3 47 8 2 48 6 3 42 10 0 50 237

8 Ellis, B HRA A 7 3 47 2 8 42 8 2 48 8 2 48 10 0 50 235

9 Sheldon, S HRA C 10 0 50 7 2 43 8 2 48 5 4 41 10 0 50 232

10 Vizard, M LPSC B 10 0 50 4 6 44 8 1 44 6 3 42 9 1 49 229

11 Gordon, G ATSC 9 1 49 5 5 45 8 0 40 5 5 45 10 0 50 229

12 C, Hudson LPSC A 10 0 50 7 2 43 5 4 41 9 1 49 9 0 45 228

13 Spink, P LPSC C 6 4 46 6 4 46 5 5 45 5 4 41 8 2 48 226

14 McChesney, D IVSC Grey 9 1 49 7 3 47 4 4 36 8 2 48 9 0 45 225

15 Marks, J IVSC Grey 7 2 43 5 4 41 6 4 46 8 2 48 7 3 47 225

16 Greenaway, N HRA A 8 2 48 8 2 48 6 2 38 6 3 42 9 1 49 225

17 Dunn, O LPSC A 6 4 46 6 4 46 4 5 40 4 6 44 9 1 49 225

18 Gunn, SG Uttoxeter 8 1 44 8 2 48 6 2 38 8 1 44 10 0 50 224

19 Allsop, P KLSM Red 9 1 49 7 2 43 7 3 47 3 5 35 10 0 50 224

20 Stevens, R Team Tunnel 10 0 50 5 4 41 4 4 36 4 6 44 8 2 48 219

21 Radcliffe, P HRA A 10 0 50 5 5 45 6 2 38 1 8 37 8 2 48 218

22 De Freitas, A LPSC B 5 5 45 5 5 45 6 3 42 2 8 42 7 2 43 217

23 Camp, D ATSC 10 0 50 5 5 45 4 3 32 3 7 43 7 3 47 217

24 Belsey, K LPSC C 8 2 48 5 5 45 4 2 28 6 4 46 10 0 50 217

25 Camp, M LPSC A 10 0 50 4 6 44 6 2 38 3 5 35 9 1 49 216

26 Prior, SP Uttoxeter 10 0 50 6 3 42 4 4 36 3 6 39 8 2 48 215

27 Moses, A ATSC 10 0 50 5 4 41 5 2 33 2 8 42 9 1 49 215

28 Malmstrom, P LPSC C 10 0 50 7 3 47 4 3 32 4 4 36 9 1 49 214

29 Whiting, A Team Tunnel 10 0 50 7 3 47 3 4 31 1 7 33 10 0 50 211

30 Cave, H IVSC Grey 4 5 40 3 5 35 5 5 45 7 3 47 8 1 44 211

31 Morrow, D ATSC 9 1 49 7 3 47 3 5 35 4 3 32 6 4 46 209

32 G, Walters IVSC Grey 1 9 41 5 5 45 7 2 43 4 4 36 4 6 44 209

33 Bennington, N HRA B 5 4 41 4 4 36 4 5 40 2 8 42 9 1 49 208

34 Snow, KS Uttoxeter 8 2 48 6 3 42 5 4 41 3 5 35 5 4 41 207

35 Jary, V KLSM Red 10 0 50 4 4 36 4 5 40 2 6 34 6 4 46 206

36 Avetoomyan, J ATSC 3 7 43 6 4 46 7 1 39 2 6 34 7 2 43 205

37 Reeves, MR Uttoxeter 2 8 42 4 6 44 8 1 44 2 7 38 0 9 36 204

38 Wheeler, R ATSC 8 2 48 4 3 32 3 6 39 5 4 41 3 7 43 203

39 Tancock, C KLSM Red 9 1 49 2 6 34 3 6 39 1 6 29 10 0 50 201

40 Lee, M IVSC Grey 3 7 43 3 7 43 2 3 22 6 4 46 6 4 46 200

41 Dunstan, M LPSC B 9 1 49 3 5 35 6 2 38 3 4 31 6 4 46 199

42 Hamilton, A HRA B 6 4 46 4 3 32 3 3 27 8 1 44 9 1 49 198

43 Robson, D KLSM Blue 5 5 45 2 8 42 4 1 24 4 4 36 9 1 49 196

44 Raistrick, J LPSC B 10 0 50 3 4 31 3 4 31 4 4 36 8 2 48 196

45 Graham, F HRA C 8 1 44 4 4 36 4 2 28 3 6 39 9 1 49 196

46 Greenall, M HRA B 0 4 16 6 4 46 4 6 44 6 4 46 3 7 43 195



47 Dreyer, A LPSC B 10 0 50 5 4 41 2 5 30 0 6 24 9 1 49 194

48 Gurbutt, M KLSM Blue 7 3 47 4 5 40 2 5 30 1 5 25 10 0 50 192

49 Walters, C IVSC Grey 5 5 45 5 2 33 4 5 40 1 4 21 8 2 48 187

50 Barrett-Payton, DIVSC Blue 3 6 39 4 4 36 6 2 38 4 2 28 6 4 46 187

51 Cooke, F HRA B 9 1 49 4 2 28 2 3 22 5 3 37 8 2 48 184

52 Brown, M Team Tunnel 5 5 45 5 4 41 2 5 30 3 3 27 5 4 41 184

53 Higgs, R HRA C 10 0 50 3 5 35 3 2 23 1 5 25 10 0 50 183

54 Cooper, S KLSM Red 2 8 42 5 4 41 4 1 24 2 5 30 6 4 46 183

55 Villar, A LPSC C 5 5 45 2 5 30 5 4 41 1 3 17 7 3 47 180

56 Kitchingham, K KLSM Blue 5 5 45 5 5 45 3 2 23 2 2 18 9 1 49 180

57 Greenall, V HRA B 9 1 49 1 5 25 2 2 18 4 5 40 7 3 47 179

58 Whiting, C Team Tunnel 2 7 38 3 5 35 3 2 23 2 6 34 7 3 47 177

59 Harris, S KLSM Red 8 2 48 2 4 26 5 2 33 3 2 23 7 3 47 177

60 Morris, R KLSM Red 7 3 47 1 4 21 2 5 30 2 6 34 6 3 42 174

61 Coggins, T LPSC C 6 4 46 2 5 30 4 2 28 2 5 30 2 7 38 172

62 Fenner, D HRA C 4 6 44 4 2 28 4 4 36 1 4 21 5 4 41 170

63 Burrows, RWB Uttoxeter 6 4 46 4 3 32 5 0 25 0 6 24 7 2 43 170

64 Cheeseman, J Team Tunnel 9 1 49 0 5 20 1 4 21 1 6 29 10 0 50 169

65 Annan, M KLSM Blue 5 5 45 3 4 31 2 4 26 0 5 20 7 3 47 169

66 Smith, K Team Tunnel 0 9 36 4 4 36 8 1 44 0 3 12 3 6 39 167

67 C, Summers IVSC Blue 3 5 35 4 5 40 2 6 34 0 3 12 6 4 46 167

68 Mansell, P LPSC C 8 2 48 1 3 17 2 2 18 4 3 32 9 1 49 164

69 Rea, I KLSM Blue 5 5 45 5 2 33 3 4 31 0 1 4 10 0 50 163

70 Lemming, EL Uttoxeter 1 4 21 4 3 32 1 6 29 4 5 40 3 6 39 161

71 Walters, C IVSC Blue 6 4 46 3 4 31 1 1 9 1 7 33 5 4 41 160

72 Dewey, I HRA B 3 7 43 4 3 32 4 2 28 0 5 20 3 5 35 158

73 Amaria, K IVSC Blue 0 1 4 2 4 26 5 3 37 4 6 44 5 5 45 156

74 Eden, R KLSM Blue 0 6 24 4 3 32 5 3 37 0 4 16 6 3 42 151

75 M, Downs LPSC B 8 2 48 2 7 38 2 1 14 0 0 0 8 2 48 148

76 Hookings, D IVSC Blue 4 3 32 2 5 30 2 4 26 0 1 4 0 6 24 116

77 MacNeice, J HRA C 1 7 33 2 7 38 0 2 8 3 5 35 0 0 0 114

78 Bedford, A IVSC Blue 2 5 30 2 3 22 2 4 26 0 5 20 0 4 16 114



NRA 152nd Imperial Meeting

Civilian Methuen - Practical Optic

P1 P2 P3 P4 P5

The Mauser Trophy & 7 NRA Gold Medals 5 4 Total 5 4 Total 5 4 Total 5 4 Total 5 4 Total Total

1 HRA A

Wade, R 10 0 50 9 1 49 6 4 46 7 3 47 10 0 50 242

Chapman, A 7 3 47 9 0 45 8 2 48 10 0 50 8 2 48 238

St Aubyn, N 8 2 48 9 1 49 7 2 43 7 3 47 10 0 50 237

Ellis, B 7 3 47 2 8 42 8 2 48 8 2 48 10 0 50 235

Greenaway, N 8 2 48 8 2 48 6 2 38 6 3 42 9 1 49 225

Radcliffe, P 10 0 50 5 5 45 6 2 38 1 8 37 8 2 48 218

290 278 261 271 295 1395

7 NRA Silver Medals

2 LPSC A

Vale, C 10 0 50 7 3 47 9 1 49 8 2 48 10 0 50 244

Cottrell, P 9 1 49 9 0 45 6 4 46 10 0 50 9 1 49 239

Kearns, J 9 1 49 6 4 46 6 4 46 6 4 46 10 0 50 237

C, Hudson 10 0 50 7 2 43 5 4 41 9 1 49 9 0 45 228

Dunn, O 6 4 46 6 4 46 4 5 40 4 6 44 9 1 49 225

Camp, M 10 0 50 4 6 44 6 2 38 3 5 35 9 1 49 216

294 271 260 272 292 1389

7 NRA Bronze Medals

3 ATSC

Gordon, G 9 1 49 5 5 45 8 0 40 5 5 45 10 0 50 229

Camp, D 10 0 50 5 5 45 4 3 32 3 7 43 7 3 47 217

Moses, A 10 0 50 5 4 41 5 2 33 2 8 42 9 1 49 215

Morrow, D 9 1 49 7 3 47 3 5 35 4 3 32 6 4 46 209

Avetoomyan, J 3 7 43 6 4 46 7 1 39 2 6 34 7 2 43 205

Wheeler, R 8 2 48 4 3 32 3 6 39 5 4 41 3 7 43 203

289 256 218 237 278 1278

Next Best Scores

4 IVSC Grey

McChesney, D 9 1 49 7 3 47 4 4 36 8 2 48 9 0 45 225

Marks, J 7 2 43 5 4 41 6 4 46 8 2 48 7 3 47 225

Cave, H 4 5 40 3 5 35 5 5 45 7 3 47 8 1 44 211

G, Walters 1 9 41 5 5 45 7 2 43 4 4 36 4 6 44 209

Lee, M 3 7 43 3 7 43 2 3 22 6 4 46 6 4 46 200

Walters, C 5 5 45 5 2 33 4 5 40 1 4 21 8 2 48 187

261 244 232 246 274 1257

5 LPSC B

Vizard, M 10 0 50 4 6 44 8 1 44 6 3 42 9 1 49 229

De Freitas, A 5 5 45 5 5 45 6 3 42 2 8 42 7 2 43 217

Dunstan, M 9 1 49 3 5 35 6 2 38 3 4 31 6 4 46 199

Raistrick, J 10 0 50 3 4 31 3 4 31 4 4 36 8 2 48 196

Dreyer, A 10 0 50 5 4 41 2 5 30 0 6 24 9 1 49 194

M, Downs 8 2 48 2 7 38 2 1 14 0 0 0 8 2 48 148

292 234 199 175 283 1183



6 Uttoxeter 

Gunn, SG 8 1 44 8 2 48 6 2 38 8 1 44 10 0 50 224

Prior, SP 10 0 50 6 3 42 4 4 36 3 6 39 8 2 48 215

Snow, KS 8 2 48 6 3 42 5 4 41 3 5 35 5 4 41 207

Reeves, MR 2 8 42 4 6 44 8 1 44 2 7 38 0 9 36 204

Burrows, RWB 6 4 46 4 3 32 5 0 25 0 6 24 7 2 43 170

Lemming, EL 1 4 21 4 3 32 1 6 29 4 5 40 3 6 39 161

251 240 213 220 257 1181

7 LPSC C

Spink, P 6 4 46 6 4 46 5 5 45 5 4 41 8 2 48 226

Belsey, K 8 2 48 5 5 45 4 2 28 6 4 46 10 0 50 217

Malmstrom, P 10 0 50 7 3 47 4 3 32 4 4 36 9 1 49 214

Villar, A 5 5 45 2 5 30 5 4 41 1 3 17 7 3 47 180

Coggins, T 6 4 46 2 5 30 4 2 28 2 5 30 2 7 38 172

Mansell, P 8 2 48 1 3 17 2 2 18 4 3 32 9 1 49 164

283 215 192 202 281 1173

8 KLSM Red

Allsop, P 9 1 49 7 2 43 7 3 47 3 5 35 10 0 50 224

Jary, V 10 0 50 4 4 36 4 5 40 2 6 34 6 4 46 206

Tancock, C 9 1 49 2 6 34 3 6 39 1 6 29 10 0 50 201

Cooper, S 2 8 42 5 4 41 4 1 24 2 5 30 6 4 46 183

Harris, S 8 2 48 2 4 26 5 2 33 3 2 23 7 3 47 177

Morris, R 7 3 47 1 4 21 2 5 30 2 6 34 6 3 42 174

285 201 213 185 281 1165

9 HRA C

Frankland, J 10 0 50 7 3 47 8 2 48 6 3 42 10 0 50 237

Sheldon, S 10 0 50 7 2 43 8 2 48 5 4 41 10 0 50 232

Graham, F 8 1 44 4 4 36 4 2 28 3 6 39 9 1 49 196

Higgs, R 10 0 50 3 5 35 3 2 23 1 5 25 10 0 50 183

Fenner, D 4 6 44 4 2 28 4 4 36 1 4 21 5 4 41 170

MacNeice, J 1 7 33 2 7 38 0 2 8 3 5 35 0 0 0 114

271 227 191 203 240 1132

10 Team Tunnel

Stevens, R 10 0 50 5 4 41 4 4 36 4 6 44 8 2 48 219

Whiting, A 10 0 50 7 3 47 3 4 31 1 7 33 10 0 50 211

Brown, M 5 5 45 5 4 41 2 5 30 3 3 27 5 4 41 184

Whiting, C 2 7 38 3 5 35 3 2 23 2 6 34 7 3 47 177

Cheeseman, J 9 1 49 0 5 20 1 4 21 1 6 29 10 0 50 169

Smith, K 0 9 36 4 4 36 8 1 44 0 3 12 3 6 39 167

268 220 185 179 275 1127

11 HRA B

Bennington, N 5 4 41 4 4 36 4 5 40 2 8 42 9 1 49 208

Hamilton, A 6 4 46 4 3 32 3 3 27 8 1 44 9 1 49 198

Greenall, M 0 4 16 6 4 46 4 6 44 6 4 46 3 7 43 195

Cooke, F 9 1 49 4 2 28 2 3 22 5 3 37 8 2 48 184

Greenall, V 9 1 49 1 5 25 2 2 18 4 5 40 7 3 47 179

Dewey, I 3 7 43 4 3 32 4 2 28 0 5 20 3 5 35 158



244 199 179 229 271 1122

12 KLSM Blue

Robson, D 5 5 45 2 8 42 4 1 24 4 4 36 9 1 49 196

Gurbutt, M 7 3 47 4 5 40 2 5 30 1 5 25 10 0 50 192

Kitchingham, K 5 5 45 5 5 45 3 2 23 2 2 18 9 1 49 180

Annan, M 5 5 45 3 4 31 2 4 26 0 5 20 7 3 47 169

Rea, I 5 5 45 5 2 33 3 4 31 0 1 4 10 0 50 163

Eden, R 0 6 24 4 3 32 5 3 37 0 4 16 6 3 42 151

251 223 171 119 287 1051

13 IVSC Blue

Barrett-Payton, D 3 6 39 4 4 36 6 2 38 4 2 28 6 4 46 187

C, Summers 3 5 35 4 5 40 2 6 34 0 3 12 6 4 46 167

Walters, C 6 4 46 3 4 31 1 1 9 1 7 33 5 4 41 160

Amaria, K 0 1 4 2 4 26 5 3 37 4 6 44 5 5 45 156

Hookings, D 4 3 32 2 5 30 2 4 26 0 1 4 0 6 24 116

Bedford, A 2 5 30 2 3 22 2 4 26 0 5 20 0 4 16 114

186 185 170 141 218 900


